02/63/00

FORM PTO-1596
1-31-92
DOCKET NO.: P-083

101283633 PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Parent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Gwang Yong YI	Name: LG Information & Communications, Ld.				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No					
3. Nature of conveyance:	864 2007 2007				
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: LG Kang-Nam Tower 679, Yoksum-Dang				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Kangnam-Ku, Seoul				
Other	State/Country: KOREA ZIP:				
Execution Date: January 24, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes _ X No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the exec	ution date of the application is: January 24, 2000				
A. Patent Application No(s).: Filed:	B. Patent No(s)				
Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved				
Name: FLESHNER & KIM	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$40.00				
Internal Address:	X Enclosed (Check No. 8293)				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: P. O. Box 221200	8. Deposit account number:				
	<u>16-0607</u>				
City: Chantilly State: VA ZIP: 20153-1200					
City. Chanting State.	E THIS SPACE				
DO NOT USE	, IIII OIIICE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. Daniel Y.J. Kim, Reg. No. 36,186 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Total number of pages comprising cover neet: 2				

03/06/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000177 09496955

01 FC:581

40.00 BP

PATENT REEL: 010585 FRAME: 0543

Docket No.:					
	ASSIGNMENT	•			
In consideration of the premises and other good and val	duable consideration in l	hand paid, the recei	pt and sufficienc	y of w	ich is hereby acknowledged, the
1) Gwang-Yong YI	(4	9			
2)	(5)			
3)	(6)			
who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign	and transfer unto				
.G Information & Communications Ltd.					
ts successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entitled	entire right, title and inter	rest for the United S	tates of America	as defii	ed in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the inventio
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CONFIGURING MULTICAS	STING NETWORK IN	ASYNCHRONOUS	S TRANSFER M	ODE S	WITCHING SYSTEM
a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent w	vas filed on		, and	identi :	ed by United States Serial No.
b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Contacted therefor and/or that claim priority thereto and any and all extended the claim priority thereto, and the right to all benefits under the Internal SSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the under	Commissioner of Patents tensions, divisions, reissue	and Trademarks to i es, substitutes, renev the Protection of In	ssue any and all U vals, continuation dustrial Property	Inited Sis, or conto the sis	ates Letters Patent which may be tinuations-in-part thereof and/or aid ASSIGNEE, for its interest as
ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interesting reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, usermuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed of the control of	ipon request of the said i	- aut of or related to	o the said inventi	on: anc	to execute any papers by the said
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures: INVENTORS	=	DATE SIGNED			
of monthy	- 	24.	JAN	070	
Name: Gwang-Yong YI					
2)					
3)	_				
4)	_				
5) Name:	_				

PATENT REEL: 010585 FRAME: 0544